
LEARNING UPDATE - Christmas Edition

Friday, 17 December, 2021

Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

Merry Christmas
May this festive season bring blessings of hope, joy,

peace, and love to you and all your loved ones.

Loving Father,

help us remember the birth of Jesus,

that we may share in the song of the angels,

the gladness of the shepherds,

and worship of the wise men.

May the Christmas season make us grateful

and happy to be your children.

In Jesus’ Name, Amen

Dear Parents / Carers,

Wishing all the members of our community a Christmas marked with the peace and

joy of new life and new beginnings. The gift of the newborn Jesus in the manger is

ours, with all the hope and inspiration that He brings. We pray that you see this in

the faces of all of your family and friends throughout the Christmas season. Happy

Christmas from all of our staff here at St Clare’s.

Today will be my last contribution to the Learning Update, as I am moving

permanently to a new role as Principal of Delany Catholic College, and

Principal of Holy Trinity Primary School for semester one. I am really looking

forward to this new opportunity, but I will really miss the beautiful

community of St Clare’s. It has been both an honour and a privilege to have

served this community over the last three and a half years, and to get to

know you, your sons and daughters, and watch them grow in their learning

and mature as young adults. You should be immensely proud.

The St Clare’s School Community will always have a special place in my heart and I have very fond memories of

my time here. I have learned a lot from this community and will take these learnings to my new school. Thank

you for trusting my work with your children and believing in the partnership of home and school in forming

your child. I feel truly blessed to have had your confidence in me. I wish you and your families all the blessings

of the Christmas Season and I hope that 2022 brings much joy, happiness and good health. Always encourage

your children to live out  our motto ‘Praise God by your life’ and to never be afraid to let their light shine.

Thank you, Shauna.



Christmas Liturgy - Friday 10th December 2021

Students participated in a Christmas Liturgy which re-told

the story of Jesus’ birth with a modern commentary that

prompted insightful thoughts about the true meaning of

Christmas and Christmas traditions. This was organised by

the Religion Faculty and included several student readers

and helpers.

Student / Parent / Teacher Interviews

Thanks to our parents/carers who utilised the opportunity to receive extra feedback on their child’s progress

this semester. We know that Zoom meetings are not the same and we are thankful for the efforts everyone has

made over the last two years with covid safe requirements.

Staff Development Days

This week, staff engaged in two Staff Development Days which included training in First Aid, CPR, Asthma and

Anaphylaxis.

Student Commencement - 2022

Years 7, 11 and 12 commence Tuesday, 1 February

Years 8, 9 and 10 commence Wednesday, 2 February

Late Enrolments for 2022

The school office will be open on Tuesday, 25th January for any families who have not yet made an application.

Uniform - Full Summer Uniform

Uniform Orders will be delivered after 31st January, 2022. Orders can be collected from the Granville office
earlier if you wish.  To do this you will need to email the company directly at elle@ozfashions.com.au
Uniform Orders are all online using the Qkr app.

mailto:elle@ozfashions.com.au


STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Learning Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE/RE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5
(Acting)

Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Learning Mentor- Benedict House
(Acting)

Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au Eng/HSIE

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au RE/PDHPE



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victoria BRAVO vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Bethany CARDER bcarder@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Karlie KILLEEN kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Daniel MUFALE dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie ROBERTSON nrobertson3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Joshua SCHEMBRI jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dijana SIRIC dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au

Claudia STAFRACE cstafrace3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sara SUNDSTROM ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au

Widad THALJI wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


